भाकात करते रोगग फसर अनुसंधान संस्थान अयुगोह करल 671124 भारत

al Plantation Creps Research and don

Assaragios (6.1) (24, Kerylis, India)
 Service (1.20) Septied in a helpful

92902 - 1 04004 - 1 2 04094 - 1 21 05 04094 - 1 21 05 04094 - 2 20 05



Form through core ones one topic Website Fifth of

F.No.17(1)RIB(1)/2006-Estt. (Vol.XXI)

Date: 10.10.2018

By registered post

Shri C. Mohanan A4 Le Mansion Apartanem Puthiyatheru Mandapa x Chirakkal,Kanaur - 670 01 l Kerala

Sub: Right to Information Act, 2005 - Information furnishing of -reg.

Sir.

6::--

. ~

With reference to your RTI application dated 18.09.2018 received through Law Sort = 1CAR on 03.10.2018, the required information is furnished below:

Information/Decuments asked	Reply
I. OA Filed before the Hon ble CAT,	
Ernakulam	
LOA No. (OA details)	O.A./180/201/2017
	O.A./180/202/2017.
	OA details are available in the website:
	http://cgatnew.gov.in
2.Name of petitioner(s)	O.A./180/201/2017- Sri. Arun N.K. Raj
	O.A./180/202/2017 - Sri. Jayarajan
	Valiyaveettil.
3. Date (s) on which the DA came up for	OA carne up for hearing:13.03.2017.
hearing before the Bench (indicate the dates in	Dates of subsequent hearings are normally the
ehronological orders)	available to this office by the Standing Com-
	only after final disposal of the case. However
	progress of the case is being intimated by the
	Counsel from time to time and action initials
4 Present status of the case to indicate	accord ngly.
	Present Status: Pending
whether reply statement was filed by the	Date of filing of reply statement: 07 04.20
Respondent/Department and if so, to indicate	
date of filing of the same 11. CA Filed before the Lor ble CAT.	
Cowahati.	
LOA No. (CA details	Nil
1 1 Trans of marificance of	Nil
3 Date (s) on which is the came up for	
hearing before the Bowlin indicate the dates in	I A (F
heonological orders	
Present status of the consequent	N/A
_ see that reply statement, the sed by the	14.73
h que a lent/Description of section disagra-	
The state of the s	An arrangement of property and the second of

date of filing of the same.	
III. OA Filed before the Hon'ble CAT, Cuttack	
1.OA No. (OA details)	OA/260/00154/2017
	OA details are available in the website:
	http://cgatnew.gov.in
2.Name of petitioner(s)	Sri. Satyabrata Moharana
3. Date (s) on which the OA came up for	OA came up for hearing: 23.03.2017.
hearing before the Bench (indicate the dates in	Dates of subsequent hearings are normally made
chronological orders)	available to this office by the Standing Counsel
	only after final disposal of the case. However,
	progress of the case is being intimated by the
	Counsel from time to time and action initiated
	accordingly.
4. Present status of the case/to indicate	Present Status: Pending
whether reply statement was filed by the	Date of filing of reply statement: 05.09.2017.
Respondent/Department and if so, to indicate	
date of filing of the same.	

This disposes off your request under the provisions of Right to Information Act-2005. In case you desire to file an appeal on this issue the same may be addressed to the Director, CPCRI, P.O. Kudlu, Kasaragod $-671\ 124$, Kerala.

Receipt of the letter may please be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully,

(JOHN GEORGE) Chief Technical Officer & Public Information Officer

Copy to Shri Jitender Khanna, Law Officer & CPIO (Law), ICAR, Krishi Bhava, New Delhi – 110 001 with reference to his letter no. 2-8/2017-Law dated 27.9.2018



INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH Krishi Bhavan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001

F.No. 2-8/2017-Law

27th September 2018

RTI APPLANOOLLA

To

Sh C MOHANAN A4, LE- MANSION APARTMENT, PUTHIYATHERU MANDAPAM CHIRAKKAL, KANNUR-670011, KERALA,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 18.09.2018 received on 25.09.2018 along with a fee of Rs. 10/- (Rs. Ten only) for seeking information under the RTI Act.

In this connection you are informed that the information/ documents sought in your RTI application pertains to CPCRI Kasargod and therefore your RTI application is being transferred to the concerned CPIO of CPCRI, Kasargod to provide necessary information/ documents as per the provisions of the RTI Act.

If you are not satisfied by the above reply you can file an appeal before the following RTI appellate authority within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter:-

Shri S.K. Singh, Legal Advisor & Appellate Authority, I.C.A.R., Room No. 204- B, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(Jitender Khanna) Law Officer & CPIO(Law)

Copy to : 1 CPIO, CPCRI, Kasargod along the copy of RTI application of C Mohanan for providing necessary information to the applicant as per the provisions of RTI Act. RTI fees in form of IPO for Rs. 10/- has been deposited in ICAR Account.

Law Officer & CPIO(Law)

ATTI GAPAR Cell
3/10/18